
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006727-2025 

Award

2.6 Open Procedure, multlot, multi award, framework,
defense

JAGGAER LTD in UK

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006727
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-00a74d-integration (view related notices)
Published 19 February 2025, 1:59pm

Scope 

Description

2.6 Open Procedure, multlot, multi award, framework, defense description

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

 

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006727-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006727-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-00a74d-integration


Page 2 to 11

Lot 1. Lot 1

Description

Lot1 description

Lot 2. Lot 2

Description

Lotì2 description

Lot 4. Lot 4

Description

Lot4 Descrition

Lot 3. Lot 3

Description

Lot3 Descrition

 



Page 3 to 11

Contract 1. Bravo Contract

Lots

Lot 1. Lot 1

Lot 2. Lot 2

Supplier

Bravosolution SPA

Contract value

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 February 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

18 February 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 April 2025



Page 4 to 11

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 31 December 2028

3 years, 8 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50111100 - Vehicle-fleet management services

Contract 2. Second Supplier

Lots

Lot 4. Lot 4

Supplier

Second Supplier Ltd (UK)

Contract value

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT



Page 5 to 11

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 February 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

18 February 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 December 2028

3 years, 6 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50111000 - Fleet management, repair and maintenance services



Page 6 to 11

Contract 3. Third contract

Lots

Lot 3. Lot 3

Supplier

Third Supplier

Contract value

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 February 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

18 February 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 March 2025



Page 7 to 11

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 31 December 2028

3 years, 9 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50112120 - Windscreen replacement services

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. Lot 1

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 2. Lot 2

3 tenders received



Page 8 to 11

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 4. Lot 4

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 3. Lot 3

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 9 to 11

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Defence and security

Suppliers 

Bravosolution SPA

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHN-5525-TTYG

Via Rombon 11

Milano

20134

Italy

Email: info@bravosolution.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Bravo Contract

mailto:info@bravosolution.com


Page 10 to 11

Second Supplier Ltd (UK)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZRN-9582-MTPL

St John St 103

London

EC1M 4AS

United Kingdom

Email: info@secondsupplier.com

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Second Supplier

Third Supplier

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRHB-4358-GDNX

St John St 103

London

Ec1M 4AS

United Kingdom

Email: info@jaggaer.com

mailto:info@secondsupplier.com
mailto:info@jaggaer.com


Page 11 to 11

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 3. Third contract

Contracting authority 

JAGGAER LTD in UK

Companies House: 12354484

St John St 103

London

Ec1M 4AS

United Kingdom

Email: info@jaggaer.com

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@jaggaer.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Lot 1. Lot 1
	Description
	Lot 2. Lot 2
	Description
	Lot 4. Lot 4
	Description
	Lot 3. Lot 3
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Bravo Contract
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract 2. Second Supplier
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract 3. Third contract
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. Lot 1
	Lot 2. Lot 2
	Lot 4. Lot 4
	Lot 3. Lot 3

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	Bravosolution SPA
	Second Supplier Ltd (UK)
	Third Supplier

	Contracting authority
	JAGGAER LTD in UK


		2025-07-26T17:00:57+0100
	TCPDF




